

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 21
Dated 31.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 4 accused, one accused namely Anwarul Haque is present by filing hazira.

And the rest 3 accused namely, Dawa Bhutia, Prayash Limbu and Gopal thapa are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer for time is consider and allowed.

P.O. is on leave. So the case is adjourned.

Fix **28.04.23** for appearance.

D/C