

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 22
Dated 28.04.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

The learned APP and the learned defence lawyers are present.

Accused nos. 1 and 2 are present by filing *hazira*.

The other two accused persons are absent by separate petitions wherein prayers have been made for time.

Time is allowed.

Accordingly, fix 26.05.23 for evidence before charge of PRWs 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling
UID No. WB83