

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 22

Dated 28.04.23

Today is fixed for evidence before charge of PRWs 1 and 2.

The learned APP and the learned defence lawyers are present.

Accused nos. 3 and 4 are present by filing *hazira*.

The other two accused persons have applied u/s 317 of the Cr. PC.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Received Radiogram from IC Kurseong PS. in respect of PRW1 wherein a prayer has been made for time.

Time is allowed.

No return in respect of PRW 2 is received.

Fix **15.06.23** for evidence before charge of PRWs 1 and 2.

Issue fresh summons.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Darjeeling