

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 19
Dated 15.06.23

Today is fixed for evidence before charge of PRWs 1 and 2.
Accused nos. 1,2 and 3 are present by filing *hazira*.
The accused Anwarul Haque has applied u/s 317 of the Cr. PC.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
No witness is present.
PO is on leave, so the case is adjourned.
Fix 30.07.23 for evidence before charge of PRWs 1 and 2.
Issue fresh summons.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)

Chief Judicial Magistrat
Darjeeling (ic)