

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 21

Dated 29.09.23

Today is fixed for evidence before charge of PRWs 1 & 2.

Out of 4 accused persons, accused Anwarul Haque and Gopal Thapa are present by filing *hazira*.

The accused Prayash Limbu and Dawa Bhutia are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

No chemical report is filed in this case.

So, issue reminder to the O/C of Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling.

PO is busy with inspection at Kurseong Court, so, the case is adjourned.

Fix **21.12.23** for filing of chemical report and evidence before charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling