

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 25
Date 25.06.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the OC of Excise, chemical report and evidence before charge.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. defence lawyer are present.

Out of four accused persons namely Prayash Limbu & Dawa Bhutia is present before this court by filing hazira.

Rest of the accused persons namely Gopal Thapa & Anwarul Haque have applied u/s 317 of Cr.PC.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

One report received from the OC of Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling wherein a prayer has been made for time to file chemical report.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **19.07.24** for appearance of the OC of Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling, chemical report and evidence before charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling