

**C.R. 03 of 2023**  
**Reg. No. 02 of 2023**

Order No. 28

Date 18.10.24

Today is fixed for chemical report and evidence before charge.  
The Ld. APP and the Ld. defence lawyer are present.  
All the accuse persons are absent by petitions wherein prayer  
for time is made.

Time is allowed.

No Chemical report has yet been received.

O.C Excise Sadar Circle, Darjeeling is directed issue  
reminder to the concerned lab for early submission of  
chemical report.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O.C Excise Sadar Circle,  
Darjeeling.

Fix 30.11.24 for chemical report and evidence before charge.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**