

C.R. 03 of 2023
Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 30

Date 25.02.25

Today is fixed for chemical report and evidence before charge.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. defence lawyer are present.

Out of the three accused persons two accused persons namely, Anwarul Haque and Gopal Thapa are present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons namely Prayash Limbu and Dawa Tamang are absent and are represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Received one report from the O/C of Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling wherein a prayer is made for time to file Chemical Report.

O.C Excise Sadar Circle, Darjeeling is directed issue reminder to the concerned lab.

As per section 74 (4) of B.E Act, 1909 let the case be fixed for framing of charge and chemical report.

The accused persons are directed to appear before this court with their Aadhar Cards.

Fix **15.05.25** for charge and chemical report.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling