

C.R. 03 of 2023 Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No. 33

Date 13.10.25

Today is fixed for charge and chemical report.

All the four accused persons are absent by filing petition and pray for time time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

Received one report from the O/C of Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling along with a list of cases against which

reminder has been sent to the concerned lab and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **17.12.25** for charge and chemical report.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**