

C.R. 03 of 2023 Reg. No. 02 of 2023

Order No: 34

Dated: 17.12.25

Today is fixed for charge and chemical report.

All the accused persons are absent by filing separate petitions wherein in prayers are made for time. Time is allowed.

Court fees not filed.

Received one prayer from the O/C of Excise Sadar Circle, Darjeeling regarding disposal of seized alamats.

Let it be kept with the record.

CR is not received.

Issue reminder.

PO is on leave.

To **09.03.2026** for charge, chemical report, hearing of the prayer of disposal and filing of DCF.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**