

**Order No: 36**

**Dated: 08.04.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance, Charge and compliance.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the four accused persons three accused namely, Gopal Thapa, Anwarul Haque and Prayash Limbu are present by filing hazira.

Remaining one accused namely, Dawa Bhutia is absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No compliance report received regarding disposal destruction from the OC Excise, Sadar Circle Darjeeling.

O/C Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling is strictly directed to file compliance report regarding disposal of seized amount on the next date fixed and issue reminder upon the concerned authority for expeditious submission of chemical report and personal appearance of O/C Excise, Darjeeling.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Excise, Sadar Circle for strict compliance.

To: **23.06.2026** for appearance, compliance and chemical report.

BC II to comply.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**